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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1466

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.12.2018


COMMON STANDARD OF CONTAINERS


1466. SHRIMATI SAVITRI THAKUR:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) Whether the Government is planning for a common standard of containers in order to handle the goods to shipment in multi modal transportation system; and

(b) If so, the details thereof and the details of common transit hubs established along

National Highways?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING

AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS


(SHRI RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a)     No, Madam.

(b)     The question does not arise.

-----

